## 508014565 07/17/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8061713

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		04/04/2023	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
ENTROTECH, INC.			07/06/2023
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	PPG ADVANCED SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	1245 KINNEAR ROAD		
City:	COLUMBUS		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	43212		
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:		<b>Number</b> 545959	
Patent Number:			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to t	545959 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to t provided;	545959	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to t provided; 8	545959 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to t provided; 8	545959 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 58-756-6935	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to t provided; 8 L L	545959 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 58-756-6935 griffith@griffithpc.com	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to t provided; 8 Lg T P	545959 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 58-756-6935 griffith@griffithpc.com HE GRIFFITH LAW FIRM, A P.C.	via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; 8 L L T P W	545959 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 58-756-6935 griffith@griffithpc.com HE GRIFFITH LAW FIRM, A P.C. .O. BOX 2051	via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to t provided; 8 L L T P W	545959 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 58-756-6935 griffith@griffithpc.com HE GRIFFITH LAW FIRM, A P.C. .O. BOX 2051 /EST YELLOWSTONE, MONTANA 597	via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; 8 L L T P W	545959 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 58-756-6935 griffith@griffithpc.com HE GRIFFITH LAW FIRM, A P.C. .O. BOX 2051 /EST YELLOWSTONE, MONTANA 597 ENTROTECH 06-0002-US	via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to t provided; 8 L L T P W	545959 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 58-756-6935 griffith@griffithpc.com HE GRIFFITH LAW FIRM, A P.C. .O. BOX 2051 /EST YELLOWSTONE, MONTANA 597 ENTROTECH 06-0002-US LISA M. GRIFFITH	via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1	ATA e sent to t provided; 8 L L T P W	545959 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 58-756-6935 griffith@griffithpc.com HE GRIFFITH LAW FIRM, A P.C. .O. BOX 2051 /EST YELLOWSTONE, MONTANA 5975 ENTROTECH 06-0002-US LISA M. GRIFFITH /Lisa M. Griffith/	via US Mail.

source=entrotech06-0002-US-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

## entrotech 06-0002-US

## ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of April 4, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), and confirms assignment of rights as described herein on that date.

Whereas ENTROTECH, INC., duly organized and existing as of the Effective Date under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal business office at 1245 Kinnear Road, Columbus, OH 43212, U.S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), owns U.S. Patent No. 8,545,959 and all of its priority applications, including the subject matter therein (collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Invention"), as evidenced by an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 2016, beginning at reel 038745, frame 0694; and

Whereas ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from PPG Advanced Surface Technologies, LLC, duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal business office at 1245 Kinnear Road, Columbus, OH 43212, U.S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Invention.

On behalf of ASSIGNOR, the undersigned hereby agrees to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the Invention hereby transferred.

Date

Daté

Date

James El McGuire, Jr.

CEO. ENTROTECH. INC.

itness #1 Cui

Printed Name of Witness #1

Witness # dell

Printed Name of Witness #2

PATENT REEL: 064290 FRAME: 0008

**RECORDED: 07/17/2023**